
OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF 

Chad Chronister, Sheriff 

Donna Lusczynski, Chief Deputy 
Hillsborough County, Florida 

Ryan Bang 
RBang@Ferman.com 
Harley Davidson of Brandon 
9841 East Adamo Drive 
Tampa, Florida 33619 

June 29, 2021 

RE: Bid 2021-018, Motorcycle Maintenance and Repair 

Dear Ryan Bang: 

Thank you for responding to the above-referenced bid. The bid has been evaluated 
and an award has been made to your company effective September 5th, 2021. The bid 
tabulation has been enclosed for your records and will also be available at the bid number on 
the Purchasing Bid Lists page of Hillsborough County Sheriffs Office's website at 
TeamHCSO.com/Purchasing. 

There is a 72-hour dispute period as described in Part A, Paragraph 18 of the 1TB. 

If you have any questions, please direct them to our Buyer, Heather Brewer, at 
HBrewer(w.HCSO.Tampa.FL.US or (813) 247-0028. 

CRP/mt 

Enclosure 

Sincerely, 

��·6
Christina R. Porter, CPA 
Chief Financial Officer 
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CHAD CHRONISTER, SHERIFF 
TABULATION 

Bid Number: 2021-018 

Motorcycle Maintenance and Repair 

Initial Term: Two (2) Year 

Optional Renewals: Two (2) - 2 Year 

Opened: June 23, 2021 

Awarded: September 5, 2021 

Expires: 

1st Renewal Expires: 

2nd Renewal Expires: 

HIGHLIGHTED AREA INDICATES AN AWARD 
Bid 

Description of Item 
Item# 

A Labor Rate 

B Harley Davidson® Genuine Motor Parts 

Front Tire Replacement 

C Includes tire, mount, dismount, balance, 

valve stem replacement 

Rear Tire Replacement 

D Includes tire, mount, dismount, balance, 

valve stem replacement 

Scheduled Maintenance Intervals 

E.1 1,000 Mile Service

E.2 5,000 Mile Service

E.3 10,000 Mile Service

E.4 15,000 Mile Service

E.5 20,000 Mile Service

E.6 25,000 Mile Service

E.7 30,000 Mile Service

E.8 35,000 Mile Service

E.9 40,000 Mile Service

E.10 45,000 Mile Service

E.11 50,000 Mile Service

Exceptions 
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General Services Bureau 
Heather Brewer, Buyer 

HBrewer@TeamHCSO.com 
813-247-0028

Harley- Davidson of Brandon 

9841 E. Adamo Drive 

Tampa, FL 33619 

Ryan Bang 

Service Manager 

Cell: 813/731-5734 

Ofc: 813/740-9899 

Rbang@Ferman.com 

Vendor# 13291 

1 

$90.00 

25% Above Cost 

$251.00 

$301.00 

$263.00 

$225.00 

$273.00 

$225.00 

$282.00 

$469.00 

$318.00 

$225.00 

$282.00 

$225.00 

$792.00 

None 


