

OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF

Chad Chronister, Sheriff

Donna Lusczynski, Chief Deputy Hillsborough County, Florida

June 29, 2021

Ryan Bang RBang@Ferman.com Harley Davidson of Brandon 9841 East Adamo Drive Tampa, Florida 33619

RE: Bid 2021-018, Motorcycle Maintenance and Repair

Dear Ryan Bang:

Thank you for responding to the above-referenced bid. The bid has been evaluated and an award has been made to your company effective September 5th, 2021. The bid tabulation has been enclosed for your records and will also be available at the bid number on the Purchasing Bid Lists page of Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office's website at <u>TeamHCSO.com/Purchasing</u>.

There is a 72-hour dispute period as described in Part A, Paragraph 18 of the ITB.

If you have any questions, please direct them to our Buyer, Heather Brewer, at <u>HBrewer@HCSO.Tampa.FL.US</u> or (813) 247-0028.

Sincerely,

applies b

Christina R. Porter, CPA Chief Financial Officer

CRP/mt

Enclosure

P.O. BOX 3371 • TAMPA, FLORIDA 33601 • PHONE 813-247-8000 • TEAMHCSO.COM



General Services Bureau Heather Brewer, Buyer HBrewer@TeamHCSO.com 813-247-0028

TABULATION

Bid Number: 2021-018			Harley - Davidson of Brandon
Motorcycle Maintenance and Repair			9841 E. Adamo Drive
Initial Term: Two (2) Year			Tampa, FL 33619
	nal Renewals: Two (2) - 2 Year		
Opened: June 23, 2021			Ryan Bang
Awarded: September 5, 2021			Service Manager
Expires:			Cell: 813/731-5734
1st Renewal Expires: 2nd Renewal Expires:		۱u	Ofc: 813/740-9899
znu kenewai expires:			Rbang@Ferman.com
HIGHLIGHTED AREA INDICATES AN AWARD		м	Vendor # 13291
Bid Item #	Description of Item		1
Α	Labor Rate	HR	\$90.00
В	Harley Davidson [®] Genuine Motor Parts	%	25% Above Cost
с	Front Tire Replacement Includes tire, mount, dismount, balance, valve stem replacement	EA	\$251.00
D	Rear Tire Replacement Includes tire, mount, dismount, balance, valve stem replacement	EA	\$301.00
	Scheduled Maintenance Intervals		
E.1	1,000 Mile Service	\$	\$263.00
E.2	5,000 Mile Service	\$	\$225.00
E.3	10,000 Mile Service	\$	\$273.00
E.4	15,000 Mile Service	\$	\$225.00
E.5	20,000 Mile Service	\$	\$282.00
E.6	25,000 Mile Service	\$	\$469.00
E.7	30,000 Mile Service	\$	\$318.00
E.8	35,000 Mile Service	\$	\$225.00
E.9	40,000 Mile Service	\$	\$282.00
E.10	45,000 Mile Service	\$	\$225.00
E.11	50,000 Mile Service	\$	\$792.00
	Exceptions		None